
Undergraduate Admissions & Student Aid     47 
  

 

  
 

 The College-Level Examination Program® (CLEP) gives students the opportunity to receive college credit by earning qualifying scores in the 
subjects listed below. CLEP Exams are administered by the College Board. 
 
 

 
CLEP EXAMINATIONS 

 
 

CLEP Subject Examination 
 

 
Minimum Score 

 
LSU Equivalent 

 
Sem. Hrs. 

 
American Government 
 

 
58 

 
POLI 2051 

 
3 

 
American History I 
 

 
50 

 
HIST 2055 

 
3 

 
American History II 
 

 
50 

 
HIST 2057 

 
3 

 
Calculus with Elementary Functions 
 

 
56 

 
MATH 1550 

 
5 

 
College Algebra 
 

 
50 

 
MATH 1021 

 
3 

 
College Composition 
 

 
58 

 
ENGL 1001 

 
3 

 
College French 
 
 
 

 
35 
39 
45 
50 

 
FREN 1001 
FREN 1001, 1002 
FREN 1001, 1002, 2101 
FREN 1001, 1002, 2101, 2102 
 

 
4 
8 

11 
14 

 
College German 
 
 
 

 
40 
48 
54 
61 

 
GERM 1101 
GERM 1101, 1102 
GERM 1101, 1102, 2101 
GERM 1101, 1102, 2101, 2102 
 

 
4 
8 

11 
14 

 
College Spanish 
 
 
 

 
40 
48 
54 
61 

 
SPAN 1101 
SPAN 1101 and 1102 
SPAN 1101, 1102, 2101 
SPAN 1101, 1102, 2101, and 2102 
 

 
4 
8 

11 
14 

 
Human Growth and Development 
 

 
52 

 
PSYC 2076 

 
3 

 
Introduction to Educational Psychology 
 

 
52 

 
PSYC 2060 

 
3 

 
Introductory Psychology 
 

 
55 

 
PSYC 2000 

 
3 

 
Introductory Sociology 
 

 
46 

 
SOCL 2001 

 
3 

 
Trigonometry 
 

 
50 

 
MATH 1022 

 
3 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

cpatach
Text Box

cpatach
Text Box




