CLEP EXAMINATIONS			
CLEP Subject Examination	Minimum Score	LSU Equivalent	Sem. Hrs.
American Government	58	POLI 2051	3
American History I	50	HIST 2055	3
American History II	50	HIST 2057	3
Calculus with Elementary Functions	56	MATH 1550	5
College Algebra	50	MATH 1021	3
College Composition	58	ENGL 1001	3
College French	35 39 45 50	FREN 1001 FREN 1001, 1002 FREN 1001, 1002, 2101 FREN 1001, 1002, 2101, 2102	4 8 11 14
College German	40 48 54 61	GERM 1101 GERM 1101, 1102 GERM 1101, 1102, 2101 GERM 1101, 1102, 2101, 2102	4 8 11 14
College Spanish	40 48 54 61	SPAN 1101 SPAN 1101 and 1102 SPAN 1101, 1102, 2101 SPAN 1101, 1102, 2101, and 2102	4 8 11 14
Human Growth and Development	52	PSYC 2076	3
Introduction to Educational Psychology	52	PSYC 2060	3
Introductory Psychology	55	PSYC 2000	3
Introductory Sociology	46	SOCL 2001	3
Trigonometry	50	MATH 1022	3